PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date for inventor Axel Kattner and the assignee name previously recorded on Reel 017785 Frame 0868. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the execution date for inventor Axel Kattner is 4/4/2004 and the assignee name is Koninklijke Philips Electronics, N.V.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joachim Brilka	04/05/2004
Axel Kattner	04/04/2004
Ernst-Peter Ragosche	04/05/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS, N.V.	
Street Address:	GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7236049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (512)853-8801

 Phone:
 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze
Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6257-85301

PATENT

REEL: 028279 FRAME: 0260

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean M. Munyon	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Corrective inventor assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective inventor assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028279 FRAME: 0261

	Form PTO-1595 RECOF (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Callice					
. 1	DOCKET # DE 030089						
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)						
	Tab settings → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1032						
		d original documents or copy thereof.					
	Name of conveying party(les): Joachim BRILKA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
,	Axel KATTNER Ernst-Peter RAGOSCHE	Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS, N.V.					
,	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1					
05	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: EINDHOVEN					
6	_	Country: THE NETHERLANDS Zip: 5621 BA					
16.05	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: 1112 1121 1120 1130 1131 1321					
2	☐ Other 4/4/2004						
	Execution Date: 4/5/04; 4/5/04; 4/5/04.	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application 4/5/04.	n, the execution data of the application is: 4/5/04; 4/5/04;					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) NOT ASSIGNED YET	B. Patent No.(s)					
	NOT ASSIGNED TET	10/549561					
	Additional numbers atta	iched? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No					
•	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]					
	Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
	Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed					
	mornal Additions.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001	Deposit account number:					
ļ		14-1270					
	City: BRIARCLIFF MANOR State: NY Zip: 10510-8001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
ا	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	AARON WAXLER, REG. 48,027 Name of Person Signing Signature Date						

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Alexandria, VA 22313

OR FAX TO: 703-306-5995

PATENT REEL: 017785 FRAME: 0868

PATENT

REEL: 028279 FRAME: 0262

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign

to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, The

		ication for a United States Patent for the imed invented by us, which application:	provements in a
_		• • • •	
is executed concurr	ently herewith		
was executed by me	e/us on	•••••	
🔲 is Serial No	filed	***************************************	
is International App	olication No. PCT/IB04/0	00752 filed March 16, 2004,	
continuations and exterissue all Patents on said covenant that I have fur any facts known to me execute all divisional, or possible to aid said Assinvention.	nsions thereof, and authorical improvements or resulting lift right so to do, and agree respecting said improvement continuing and reissue appring signee, its successors, assignee, its successors, assigneed.	atents which may be granted therefor, and ize and request the Commissioner of Patening therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of that I will communicate to said Assignee dents and testify in any legal proceeding, significations, make all rightful oaths and generous and nominees, to obtain and enforce proceeding and many legal proceeding.	ts and Trademarks to of the entire interest and or its representatives gn all lawful papers, rally do everything roper protection for said
14,04, 2004 Date	(sign name here)	Axel KATTNER	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Axel KATTNER	

RECORDED: 09/19/2005 RECORDED: 05/29/2012

REEL: 017/85 FRAME: 0869 REEL: 028279 FRAME: 0263